File No.130778
FORM SFEC-126:
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126)

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.)
Name of City elective officer(s): City elective office(s) held:
Members, SF Board of Supervisors Members, SF Board of Supervisors

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of contractor:
‘ Avis Budget Car Rental, LLC

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief
financial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor, (4)
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use
additional pages as necessary.

Board of Directors:

Ronald L. Nelson

F. Robert Salerno
Alun Cathcart

Mary C. Choksi
Leonard S. Coleman
Martin L. Edelman
John D. Hardy Jr.
Lynn Krominga
Eduardo G. Mestre
Stender E. Sweeney

-The chief executive officer, chief financial officer and chief operating officer;

Ronald L. Nelson Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer
David B. Wyshner Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

- No Person has an ownership of 20 percent or more
-No Subcontractors listed in the contract

-Avis Budget Car Rental, LL.C does not have any political committee sponsored or controlled by the company.

Contractor address:
6 Sylvan Way, Parsippany, New Jersey 07054

Date that contract was approved: Amount of contract:

October 29, 2013 Current MAG (CY 2013): $10,065,033.09, subject to
yearly increase based on 8.5% of the previous year’s
Gross Revenues.

Total CY 2013 Space Rent: $3,836,416

Proposed Total Space Rent: $4,389,104

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved:

Lease was awarded to five Tenants, including Avis Budget Car Rental, LLC, through a bid process

Comments:

Approving Amendment No.2

This contract was approved by (check applicable):



O the City elective officer(s) identified on this form
M a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves San Francisco Board of Supervisors

Print Name of Board

O the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority
Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits

Print Name of Board

Filer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of filer: Contact telephone number:

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors (415) 554-5184
Address: E-mail: ‘
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244, Board.of Supervisors@sfgov.org

San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed

A —da Coo. T8 ot 21/12

Signature (lf Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) Date Signed



File No.130778
FORM SFEC-126:
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126)

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.)
Name of City elective officer(s): City elective office(s) held:
Members, SF Board of Supervisors Members, SF Board of Supervisors

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of contractor:
The Hertz Corporation

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief
Jinancial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; 4)
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use
additional pages as necessary.

-Board of Directors:

George W. Tamke Lead Director
Barry H. Beracha Director
Brian A. Bernasek Director
Carl T. Berquist Director
Michael J. Durham Director
Mark P. Frissora Director
Michael Koehler Director
Linda Fayne Levinson Director
Angel L. Morales Director
David H. Wasserman Director
Henry C. Wolf Director

-The chief executive officer, chief financial officer and chief operating officer;

Mark P. Frissora Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer
Elyse Douglas Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

- 100% owned by Hertz Investors, Inc.
-No Subcontractors listed in the contract

-The Hertz Corporation does not have any political committee sponsored or controlled by the company.

Contractor address:
225 Brae Boulevard, Park Ridge, New Jersey 07656

Date that contract was approved: . Amount of contract:
Current MAG (CY 2013): $12,496,210.74, subject to
October 29, 2013 . yearly increase based on 8.5% of the previous year’s

Gross Revenues.

Total CY 2013 Space Rent: $5,248,418

Proposed Total Space Rent: $5,981,492

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved:
Lease was awarded to five Tenants, including the Hertz Corporation, through a bid process

Comments:
Approving Amendment No.2

This contract was approved by (check applicable):
O the City elective officer(s) identified on this form



M a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves _San Francisco Board of Supervisors

Print Name of Board
O the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority
Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits

Print Name of Board

Filer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of filer: Contact telephone number:

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors : (415) 554-5184

Address: E-mail:

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244, Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed

AN
Al L.ﬂ.ge QQ &/ I 201 5
Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) Date Signed




File No.130778
FORM SFEC-126:
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126)

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of City elective officer(s): : City elective office(s) held:

Members, SF Board of Supervisors Members, SF Board of Supervisors

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of contractor:
- EAN - Northern California, LLC

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief
Jinancial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; (4)
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor, Use
additional pages as necessary.

-Tenant is a limited liability company that is member-managed rather than board of director managed. The following is a list of
the Officers and Members of Tenant.

Gary W. Cunningham, Vice President

Mary K. Delassus, Assistant Secretary

Pamela M. Nicholson, President

Meredith Perkins, Secretary

William W. Snyder, Vice President and Treasurer

William R. Withington, Vice President

Enterprise Rent-A-Car Co of San Francisco, LLC, Member
Vanguard Car Rental USA, LLC, Member

-The chief executive officer, chief financial officer and chief operating officer;

Andrew C. Taylor, Chief Executive Officer

William W. Snyder, Chief Financial Officer

Pamela M. Nicholson, President and Chief Operating Officer

- Enterprise Holdings, Inc., a Missouri corporation, is the parent company and sole member of Tenant and owns all (100%)
limited liability company interests of Tenant. . .

-No Subcontractors listed in the contract

- EAN - Northern California, LLC does not have any political committee sponsored or controlled by the compény.

Contractor address:
600 Corporate Park Drive, St. Louis, MO 63105

Date that contract was approved: Amount of contract:

October 29, 2013 Current MAG (CY 2013): $10,555,252.40, subject to
yearly increase based on 8.5% of the previous year’s
Gross Revenues.

Total CY 2013 Space Rent: $4,015,062

Proposed Total Space Rent: $4,587,126

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved:

Lease was awarded to five Tenants, including EAN - Northern California, LLC, through a bid process

Comments:

Approving Amendment No.2




This contract was approved by (check applicable):
O the City elective officer(s) identified on this form
M a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves _San Francisco Board of Supervisors

Print Name of Board
O the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority
Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits

Print Name of Board
Filer Information (Please print clearly.)
Name of filer: ‘ , Contact telephone number:
Angela Calvillo, Clerk.of the Board of Supervisors (415) 554-5184
Address: , E-mail:
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244, Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed

—0 Cagydly o)) 3

Signature of Board Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) " Date'Signed




File No.130778
FORM SFEC-126:
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126)

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.) _
Name of City elective officer(s): City elective office(s) held:
Members, SF Board of Supervisors Members, SF Board of Supervisors

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of contractor:
DTG Operations, Inc.

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief
Jinancial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; 4)
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use
additional pages as necessary.

- Members of the Board:

Elyse Douglas
J. Jeffrey Zimmerman

-The chief executive officer and chief financial officer;

Scott P. Sider, President
Elyse Douglas, Chief Financial Officer

- No person have an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor
-No Subcontractors listed in the contract

-DTG Operations, Inc. does not have any political committee sponsored or controlled by the company.

Contractor address:
5330 E. 31" Street, Tulsa, OK 74153
Date that contract was approved: Amount of contract:
Current MAG (CY 2013): $4,007,850.64, subject to
October 29, 2013 yearly increase based on 8.5% of the previous year’s

Gross Revenues.

Total CY 2013 Space Rent: $1,733,500.18

Proposed Total Space Rent: $1,979,284.28

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved:

Lease was awarded to five Tenants, including DTG Operations, Inc. through a bid process

Comments:

Approving Amendment No.2

This contract was approved by (check applicable):
O the City elective officer(s) identified on this form
& a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves __San Francisco Board of Supervisors

Print Name of Board
O the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority

Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits




Print Name of Board

Filer Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of filer: Contact telephone number:

Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors (415) 554-5184

Address: E-mail:

1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244, Board.of Supervisors@sfgov.org
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) ’ Date Signed

Ao g cagy It to)ai/13

Signature of ]Iioard Secretary or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) ate ngne&



File No.130778
FORM SFEC-126:
NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT APPROVAL
(S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct Code § 1.126)

City Elective Officer Information (Please print clearly.)
Name of City elective officer(s): City elective office(s) held:
Members, SF Board of Supervisors Members, SF Board of Supervisors

Contractor Information (Please print clearly.)

Name of contractor:
Fox Rent A Car, Inc.

Please list the names of (1) members of the contractor’s board of directors; (2) the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief
Jinancial officer and chief operating officer; (3) any person who has an ownership of 20 percent or more in the contractor; (4)
any subcontractor listed in the bid or contract; and (5) any political committee sponsored or controlled by the contractor. Use
additional pages as necessary.

- Board of Directors:

Mansour A. Jaberi

Ali Rezapour

Masoud Mirtorabi

- the contractor’s chief executive officer, chief financial officer and chief operating officer
Mansour A. Jaberi, President & CEO

Sean Busking, VP-Director of Operations (but not COO)

Richard Wolff, Chief Financial Officer

- Each of the directors owns 33 1/3% of the shares of the corporation

-No Subcontractors listed in the contract

- Fox Rent A Car, Inc. does not have any political committee sponsored or controlled by the company.

Contractor address:
5500 W. Century Boulevard, Los Angeles, CA 90045

Date that contract was approved: , Amount of contract: :
» Current MAG (CY 2013): $1,641,152.12, subject to
October 29, 2013 ' yearly increase based on 8.5% of the previous year's

Gross Revenues.

Total CY 2013 Space Rent: $615,041.30

Proposed Total Space Rent: $698,596.04

Describe the nature of the contract that was approved:

Lease was awarded to five Tenants, including Fox Rent A Car, Inc. through a bid process

Comments:

Approving Amendment No.2

This contract was approved by (check applicable):
O the City elective officer(s) identified on this form
4 a board on which the City elective officer(s) serves ~_San Francisco Board of Supervisors

Print Name of Board



O the board of a state agency (Health Authority, Housing Authority Commission, Industrial Development Authority
Board, Parking Authority, Redevelopment Agency Commission, Relocation Appeals Board, Treasure Island
Development Authority) on which an appointee of the City elective officer(s) identified on this form sits

Print Name of Board
Filer Information (Please print clearly.) ,
Name of filer: Contact telephone number:
Angela Calvillo, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors (415) 554-5184
Address: E-mail:
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244,' Board.of.Supervisors@sfgov.org
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Signature of City Elective Officer (if submitted by City elective officer) Date Signed

-0 Cad. Db ofz /1%

Signature of Board Secret;j,ry or Clerk (if submitted by Board Secretary or Clerk) bate Signed



